UN-REDD+ READINESS PACIFIC FOCAL POINTS
	
	FOCAL POINT
	DESIGNATION
	CONTACTS

	MICRONESIA

	Republic of Palau (ROP)
	Mr. Jerome Temengil
	Environment Response&Coordination
	Email: jerome.temengil60@gmail.com
jerome@palaunet.com 

	
	Mr. Sebestian Marino
	National Environmental Planner
	Email: meiho42@hotmail.com 


	
	Ms. Sharon Sukuma
	Country Development Manager (CDM)
	Email: sharon.sukuma@undp.org 

	Republic of the Marshall Islands (RMI)
	Mr. Thomas Kijiner Jr. 
	Secretary
Ministry of Resources and Development
	Email: rndsec@gmail.com 


	
	Mr. Karness K.Kusto
	Assistant Chief of Agriculture
Quarantine and Livestock/ State Forester
Ministry of Resources and Development
	Email: kkusto@gmail.com 
Phone: (+692)6253206

	
	Mr. Terry Keju
	Country Development Manager (CDM)
	Email: keju@unfpa.org 


	Kiribati
	Ms. Aren Ueara-Teannaki
	Country Development Manager (CDM)
	Email: ateannaki.unicef@gmail.com 

	MELANESIA

	Republic of the Fiji Islands
	Mr. Samu Lagataki
	Deputy Conservator of Forest- Services
Forestry Department
	Level 3, Takayawa Building, Toorak
Tel: (679) 3301611
Fax: (679) 3310679
Email: samuela_lagataki@yahoo.com


	
	Mr. Inoke Wainiqolo
	Conservator of Forests
Forestry Department
	Level 3, Takayawa Building, Toorak
Phone: (679) 3312995
Fax: (679) 3310679
Email: wainiqoloinoke@gmail.com


	Solomon Islands
	Chanel Iroi
	
	Email: c.iroi@met.gov.sb 


	POLYNESIA

	Western Samoa
	Taule’ale’ausumai Tuifuisa’a La’avasa Malua
	Chief Executive Officer (CEO)
Ministry of Natural Resources Environment & Meteorology

	Ph: 23800
Cell: 7529910
Email: taulealea.malua@mnre.gov.ws 

	
	Taupau Maturo Paniani
	
	Email: maturo.paniani@mnre.gov.ws 


	Tonga
	Mr. Asipeli Palaki
	Director of Environment
Department of Environment
	Phone: (+676) 25050
Email: a_palaki@yahoo.com 

	CROP Agencies

	South Pacific Regional Environmental Programme (SPREP)
	Dr. Netatua Pelesikoti
	Programme Manager, Pacific Futures

	Phone: +685 21929 
Fax :+685 20231
Email: netatuap@sprep.org 


	Secretariat of the Pacific Community (SPC)
	Mr. Sairusi Bulai
	Coordinator – Forest and Trees,
Land Resources Division

	Secretariat of the  Pacific Community
Luke Street, Nabua
Private Mail Bag, Suva, Fiji
Tel: (679) 3370 733
Fax:   (679) 3305 212
Email: SairusiB@spc.int

	
	Mr. Cenon Padolina 
	
	Secretariat of the  Pacific Community
Luke Street, Nabua
Private Mail Bag, Suva, Fiji
Tel: (679) 3370 733
Fax:   (679) 3305 212
Email: CenonP@spc.int

	UN Agencies
	
	
	

	Food and Agriculture Organisation
	Mr. Aru Mathias
	Forest Resource Management Officer,
FAO Pacific Sub-regional Office
	FAO Sub- Regional Office for the Pacific
Private Mail Bag,
Apia, SAMOA
Tel: (+685) 20710; 22127
Fax; (+685) 22126
Email: aru.mathias@fao.org 

	United Nations Environmental Programme (UNEP)
	
	
	

	German International Cooperation (GIZ)
	Dr. Hermann Fickinger 

	Team Leader/ Chief Adviser
SPC/GTZ Regional Programme on Adaptation to Climate Change in the Pacific Island Region
	House 10, Forum Secretariat Complex
Ratu Sukuna Road, 
Suva, Fiji
Tel : (679) 3305 983
Fax : (679) 3315 446
Email : hermann.fickinger@gtz.de

	 
	Mr. Björn Hecht
	Junior Adviser
Environment & Climate Change Division
GTZ Headquarters

	Dag-Hammarskjöld-Weg 1-5
Eschborn
Deutschland 65760
Tel: +49 61 96 79-6195
Fax : +49 61 96 79-806195
bjoern.hecht@gtz.de

	
	Ms. Christine Fung
	Land Use planning and Facilitation Specialist
SPC/GTZ Regional Programme
	House 10, Forum Secretariat Complex
Ratu Sukuna Road, 
Suva, Fiji
Tel : (679) 3305 983
Fax : (679) 3315 446
Email  :  christinef@spc.int



Street Address: Level 8, Kadavu House, 414 Victoria Parade, Private Mail Bag, Suva   
Phone: (679) 331 2500  Fax: (679) 330 1718  Email: fo.fji@undp.org   Website: http://www.undp.org.fj

